
Rg. Jahrg. Alt. Kat. Dame Waffe Verein Ort Pkt.

4 1 Maurer Monika 1970 S D 90 FS Walperswil 72

25 2 Neuenschwander Martin 1944 SV 57-03 FS Walperswil 70

37 3 Neuenschwander Bernhard 1965 S 57-03 FS Walperswil 70

41 4 Bichsel Peter 1962 V 57-03 FS Merzligen 69

48 5 Berger Urs 1967 S 57-03 FS Walperswil 69

59 6 Sorgen Stefan 1985 E 90 FS Merzligen 69

64 7 Möri Urs 1947 SV 57-03 FS Merzligen 68

84 8 Nufer Heinz 1955 V 57-03 FS Merzligen 68

98 9 Sahli Thomas 1964 S 90 VSG Epsach 68

109 10 Gnägi Patrick 1971 S 90 FS Jens 68

114 11 Mathys Cédric 2000 E 90 VSG Epsach 68

7 12 Schumacher André 1961 v 57-03 VSG Epsach 67

113 13 Nikles Roger 1966 S Kar FS Merzligen 67

69 14 Senti Christoph 1971 S 90 FS Merzligen 67

102 15 Muster Tobias 1973 S 90 VSG Epsach 67

82 16 Nikles Adrian 1977 E Kar FS Merzligen 67

120 17 Maurer Carol 1992 E D 90 FS Walperswil 67

18 18 Bichsel Samuel 1993 E 57-03 FS Merzligen 67

40 19 Raudszus Nico 1999 E 90 VSG Epsach 66

74 20 Wüthrich Alfred 1942 SV Kar FS Jens 65

20 21 Neuenschwander Margrit 1947 SV D 90 FS Walperswil 65

99 22 Möri Markus 1964 S 57-03 FS Walperswil 65

42 23 Messerli Reto 1972 S 57-03 FS Merzligen 65

27 24 Möri Gabriel 1978 E Kar VSG Epsach 65

11 25 Stähli James 1987 E 90 FS Merzligen 65

13 26 Möri Jeremias 1987 E 90 VSG Epsach 65

28 27 Sorgen Marianne 1987 E D 90 FS Merzligen 65

47 28 Junker Fritz 1948 SV 57-03 FS Merzligen 64

14 29 Känel Michael 1988 E 90 FS Jens 64

111 30 Kilian Patrick 1988 E 90 FS Jens 64

21 31 Möri Belinda 1995 E D 90 VSG Epsach 64

32 32 Senti Jonas 1998 E 90 FS Merzligen 64

75 33 Mäder Andreas 1963 S 90 FS Walperswil 63

57 34 Stebler Bernhard 1968 S 57-03 FS Merzligen 63

22 35 Junker Remo 1976 S 57-03 FS Merzligen 63

49 36 Krebs Mathias 1985 E 90 VSG Epsach 63

124 37 Riedwyl Christian 1987 E Kar. FS Jens 63

110 38 Hamel Roland 1942 SV 57-03 FS Merzligen 62

6 39 Maurer Christian 1956 V 90 FS Walperswil 62

116 40 Hungerbühler Daniel 1962 V 57-03 FS Jens 62

115 41 Krebs Olivier 1979 E 90 FS Merzligen 62

50 42 Derendinger Marc 2006 U17 90 FS Merzligen 62

52 43 Probst Friedrich 1940 SV 57-03 VSG Epsach 61

104 44 Möri Fritz 1948 SV 57-03 VSG Epsach 61

Freundschaftschiessen 2023 Schiessplatz Merzligen  20.05.2023

Gesammtrangliste

Name Vorname



89 45 Neuenschwander Ernst 1949 SV 57-03 FS Walperswil 61

62 46 Günthart Peter 1952 SV 90 FS Jens 61

3 47 Möri Paul 1952 SV 57-03 FS Merzligen 61

61 48 Schumacher Miriyam 1968 E D 90 VSG Epsach 61

67 49 Burri Philip 1993 E 57-03 FS Merzligen 61

97 50 Hegg Mireille 1973 S D 90 FS Merzligen 60

46 51 Stähli Silvana 1955 V D 57-03 FS Jens 59

5 52 Berger Urs 1972 S 57-03 FS Merzligen 59

87 53 Schumacher Gian 2000 E 57-03 VSG Epsach 59

103 54 Kummer Fritz 1945 SV 90 FS Walperswil 58

126 55 Krebs Rudolf 1952 SV 90 FS Merzligen 58

68 56 Kilchhofer Kurt 1960 V 57-03 FS Merzligen 58

12 57 Senti Anja 1996 E D 90 FS Merzligen 58

86 58 Burri Dominik 2001 E 90 FS Merzligen 58

90 59 Derendinger Vanessa 2005 U21 D 90 FS Merzligen 58

58 60 Krebs Josiane 1947 SV D 90 FS Merzligen 52

85 61 Grossglauser Armin 1949 SV 57-02 FS Jens 51

38 62 Helbling Urs 1967 S 57-02 VSG Epsach 51

106 63 Biedermann Toni 1950 SV 57-03 FS Jens 50

92 64 Dubler Walter 1947 SV 90 VSG Epsach 47

65 65 Wälti Felix 1939 SV 57-03 VSG Epsach 46
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70

71

72

73

74
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80
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91
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Rg. Jahrg. Alt. Kat. Dame Waffe Verein Ort Pkt.

1 Sahli Thomas 1964 S 90 VSG Epsach 68

2 Mathys Cédric 2000 E 90 VSG Epsach 68

3 Schumacher André 1961 v 57-03 VSG Epsach 67

4 Muster Tobias 1973 S 90 VSG Epsach 67

5 Raudszus Nico 1999 E 90 VSG Epsach 66

6 Möri Gabriel 1978 E Kar VSG Epsach 65

7 Möri Jeremias 1987 E 90 VSG Epsach 65

8 Möri Belinda 1995 E D 90 VSG Epsach 64

9 Krebs Mathias 1985 E 90 VSG Epsach 63

10 Probst Friedrich 1940 SV 57-03 VSG Epsach 61

11 Möri Fritz 1948 SV 57-03 VSG Epsach 61

12 Schumacher Miriyam 1968 E D 90 VSG Epsach 61

13 Schumacher Gian 2000 E 57-03 VSG Epsach 59

14 Helbling Urs 1967 S 57-02 VSG Epsach 51

15 Dubler Walter 1947 SV 90 VSG Epsach 47

16 Wälti Felix 1939 SV 57-03 VSG Epsach 46
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VornameName

VSG Epsach



Rg Jahrg. Alt. Kat. Dame Waffe Verein Ort Pkt.

1 Gnägi Patrick 1971 S 90 FS Jens 68

2 Wüthrich Alfred 1942 SV Kar FS Jens 65

3 Känel Michael 1988 E 90 FS Jens 64

4 Kilian Patrick 1988 E 90 FS Jens 64

5 Riedwyl Christian 1987 E Kar. FS Jens 63

6 Hungerbühler Daniel 1962 V 57-03 FS Jens 62

7 Günthart Peter 1952 SV 90 FS Jens 61

8 Stähli Silvana 1955 V D 57-03 FS Jens 59

9 Grossglauser Armin 1949 SV 57-02 FS Jens 51

10 Biedermann Toni 1950 SV 57-03 FS Jens 50
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FS Jens
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Rg. Jahrg. Alt. Kat. Dame Waffe Verein Ort Pkt.

1 Bichsel Peter 1962 V 57-03 FS Merzligen 69

2 Sorgen Stefan 1985 E 90 FS Merzligen 69

3 Möri Urs 1947 SV 57-03 FS Merzligen 68

4 Nufer Heinz 1955 V 57-03 FS Merzligen 68

5 Nikles Roger 1966 S Kar FS Merzligen 67

6 Senti Christoph 1971 S 90 FS Merzligen 67

7 Nikles Adrian 1977 E Kar FS Merzligen 67

8 Bichsel Samuel 1993 E 57-03 FS Merzligen 67

9 Messerli Reto 1972 S 57-03 FS Merzligen 65

10 Stähli James 1987 E 90 FS Merzligen 65

11 Sorgen Marianne 1987 E D 90 FS Merzligen 65

12 Junker Fritz 1948 SV 57-03 FS Merzligen 64

13 Senti Jonas 1998 E 90 FS Merzligen 64

14 Stebler Bernhard 1968 S 57-03 FS Merzligen 63

15 Junker Remo 1976 S 57-03 FS Merzligen 63

16 Hamel Roland 1942 SV 57-03 FS Merzligen 62

17 Krebs Olivier 1979 E 90 FS Merzligen 62

18 Derendinger Marc 2006 U17 90 FS Merzligen 62

19 Möri Paul 1952 SV 57-03 FS Merzligen 61

20 Burri Philip 1993 E 57-03 FS Merzligen 61

21 Hegg Mireille 1973 S D 90 FS Merzligen 60

22 Berger Urs 1972 S 57-03 FS Merzligen 59

23 Krebs Rudolf 1952 SV 90 FS Merzligen 58

24 Kilchhofer Kurt 1960 V 57-03 FS Merzligen 58

25 Senti Anja 1996 E D 90 FS Merzligen 58

26 Burri Dominik 2001 E 90 FS Merzligen 58

27 Derendinger Vanessa 2005 U21 D 90 FS Merzligen 58

28 Krebs Josiane 1947 SV D 90 FS Merzligen 52
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FS Merzligen
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Rg. Jahrg. Alt. Kat. Dame Waffe Verein Ort Pkt.

1 Maurer Monika 1970 S D 90 FS Walperswil 72

2 Neuenschwander Martin 1944 SV 57-03 FS Walperswil 70

3 Neuenschwander Bernhard 1965 S 57-03 FS Walperswil 70

4 Berger Urs 1967 S 57-03 FS Walperswil 69

5 Maurer Carol 1992 E D 90 FS Walperswil 67

6 Neuenschwander Margrit 1947 SV D 90 FS Walperswil 65

7 Möri Markus 1964 S 57-03 FS Walperswil 65

8 Mäder Andreas 1963 S 90 FS Walperswil 63

9 Maurer Christian 1956 V 90 FS Walperswil 62

10 Neuenschwander Ernst 1949 SV 57-03 FS Walperswil 61

11 Kummer Fritz 1945 SV 90 FS Walperswil 58
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FS Walperswil



Sektionsrangliste
Total

Merzligen 69 69 68 68 67 67 67 67 542

Walperswil 72 70 70 69 67 65 65 63 541

Epsach 68 68 67 67 66 65 65 64 530

Jens 68 65 64 64 63 62 61 59 506

Total Teilnehmer
28

16

11

10

Total 65

Jens

Merzligen

Epsach

Walperswil
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